b ) SEERAED
@ INTERNATIONAL
Cambodia
2016 Global Corruption Barometer (GCB)
People and Corruption

Cambodia & Asia Pacific

Preap Kol
Executive Director
Transparency International Cambodia
Date: 28 February 2017



A ag:mmﬁgm
Background @m&w&a&m

Cambodia

Global Corruption Barometer (GCB) captures public
perceptions and experiences of corruption
2016 GCB: 9" edition
Release interval: 2-3 years

GCB 2015/16 accompanied by: 5 regions (Sub-Saharan
Africa, Americas, Asia Pacific, Europe and Central Asia and
Middle East and North Africa)
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Methodology @mmﬁsm

Cambodia

Asia Pacific
Selected countries in Asia Pacific: 16 Countries
Sample size: 21,861 people
Period of interview: July 2015 - January 2017

Cambodia
Sample size: 1,003 adults (187
Sampling method: Random sampling
The survey is carried out face to face
Period of interview: 28 April 2016 — 19 May 2016
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Demographic information RS mekal

Cambodia

Gender

Age group 18-24, 18% 35-54, 32% 55+, 17%

Location Rural, 79%

Level of education.

)

Monthly income ($)

Primary school completed

No formal education — 10%
Secondary school completed — 9% 24.9%

Higher secondary/equivalent completed — f‘jﬁ?‘/ 19.29%

13% 36.6%

Some higher secondary/equivalent N 6%

Bachelor/equivalent degree completed [N 4%

6.3% 7.2% 5.8%

Some Bachelor/equivalent degree [N 4% I I I

Informal schooling only [ 1%
0-100  101-200 201-300 301-400 401-500 More than
500
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PERCEPTIONS OF CORRUPTION:

GOVERNMENT ACTION
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Change in level of corruption over the past year RAREARNAL
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Thailand
Myanmar 22%

Taiwan PA

Japan 28%
Australia 34%
Cambodia 35%

Hong Kong 46%

Korea 50%

Vietnam 56%

Malaysia 59%

Indonesia 65%

m Decreased = Stayed the same  ® Increased
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Change in level of corruption over the past years - @ag’m“ﬁ%m

Cambodia

Decreased m Stayed the same Increased
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Perception of corruption, by institution - proportion G aiﬁ’g"’“ﬁ%m

that think most or all are corrupt — Cambodia

Judges and Magistrates 59%

Police 52%

Government officials 44%

41%

The Office of the President/ Prime Minister

Tax officials 32%

Business executives 25%

Members of Parliament 25%

Local government councilors

Religious leaders - 6%
Traditional leaders - 6%

24%
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Perception of corruption, by institution - proportion that think @agammﬁgm

most or all are corrupt — Cambodia (2011, 2013 & 2016)

® Judiciary ®Police = Government officials
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How well or badly is the current government fighting D\ Fadltisi A2
TRANSPARENCY

corruption in the government - Asia Pacific INTERNATIONAL

Cambodia

Korea
Taiwan 29% 54%
Vietnam 30% 60%
Japan 31% 60%
Malaysia 34% 62%
Cambodia 35% 56%
Hong Kong 37% 60%
Indonesia 64% 33%
Thailand 72% 28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Well = Badly
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How well or badly is the current government fighting @ag’m“ﬁgf’

corruption in the government - Cambodia

Well m Badly
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EXPERIENCES OF CORRUPTION:

BRIBERY




Service users paid a bribe to at least one of six public G ag’ﬁ’“ﬁ%m
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services in the past 12 months - Asia Pacific

Police ID, vot

er's card, permit Courts

30% 23% 23%

Public school Utilities Public hospital

22% 20% 18%
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Service users paid a bribe to at least one of six public
services in the past 12 months

= Contact Rate = Bribery Rate
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Service users paid a bribe to five public services over A\ Radzis 32

. TRANSPARENCY
the past years - Cambodia INTERNATIONAL

Cambodia

m Police = ID document = Hospital m Public schools = Utilities service
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Cambodian service users paid a bribe to at least one ﬁ aﬁ’ﬁ’“ﬁ%m

of six public services in the past 12 months

However, only 5% of them (of the 40% Cambodian
849 service users who paid a bribe) reported the case
to officials/authorities.
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PEOPLE SPEAKING OUT AGAINST

CORRUPTION




The most important problems the government

should address - Cambodia
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Drought

Crime and Security
Poverty/destitution
Corruption
Unemployment

Wages, incomes and salaries

Infrastructure / roads
Agricultural marketing
Health

Land

31%

40%
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Ordinary people can make a difference in the fight G aﬁ’ﬁmﬁgﬁ

against corruption

m Agree m Disagree
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Ordinary people can make a difference in the fight @ag’m“ﬁgf’

against corruption - Cambodia

Agree m Disagree
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The most effective thing an ordinary person can do e
TRANSPARENCY

to fight corruption - Cambodia INTERNATIONAL

32%

Refuse to pay bribes

Nothing / Ordinary people cannot do _ 16%
anything 0
Report corruption when you see or _ 10%
experience it 0
Vote for clean candidates or parties or for _ 9
parties that promise to fight corruption 0
Join or support an organization that is 0
fighting corruption _ 6%

Talk to friends and relatives about the 0
problem - S

Speak out about the problem, for example, - 20
by calling a radio program or writing a letter 0

Participate in protest marches or I 19
demonstrations against corruption 0

Sign a petition asking for a stronger fight I 19
against corruption 0



The three most important reasons for not reporting sh Rl §2

the corruption cases — Asia Pacific
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80%
70%
| 1Y, ]
8%
60% 17%
0,
16% 17%
50%
40%
30%
51%
L 45%
20%
10%
0%
Australia Taiwan Cambodia

B People are afraid of the consequences

0
1% 12%

Hong Kong Japan Korea Indonesia

Nothing will be done / It wouldn't make a difference

35%
29%
21%
12%
24% 23%
Myanmar Vietnam Thailand Malaysia

B People don't know how to report it



Reasons for not reporting the corruption cases - o 3 & & R84
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People are afraid of the consequences

Nothing will be done / It wouldn't make
a difference

People don't know how to report it

The officials where they would report
to are also corrupt

People don't know where to report it

Corruption is normal / Everyone does it
| Everyone is involved

People don't have enough time to
report it

8%

-
]

Cambodia

45%

17%

7%

6%
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In our society it is generally acceptable for people to G ﬁ%’ﬁmﬁﬁﬁ

report a case of corruption they witness

Taiwan

Indonesia

Myanmar

Australia

Hong Kong

Korea

Thailand

Cambodia

Vietnam

Japan

Malaysia

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Agree m Disagree
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If | would witness an act of corruption, | would feel @ ﬁ%?’g"’“ﬁ%éﬁ’

personally obliged to report it

Australia

Hong Kong

Japan

Myanmar

Indonesia

Taiwan

Korea

Cambodia

Vietnam

Thailand

Malaysia

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Agree m Disagree
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Australia
Hong Kong
Japan
Myanmar
Indonesia
Korea
Taiwan
Vietnam
Malaysia
Thailand
Cambodia

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Agree m Disagree
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* Ensure Iindependence of the judiciary and the Anti-
Corruption Unit

* The government should step up its efforts Iin fighting
corruption as the level of public trust and confidence in
handling corruption is very low.

= As the public maintains high level of confidence that they
can make a difference in the fight against corruption, it is
necessary that the government and ACU create enabling
environments and conditions for them, including for those
who come forward to report corruption related cases.
Ensure that those who come forward do not suffer
conseqguences.

» Combat nepotism and conflicts of interest in public
Institutions.
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Recommendations @mmpmsm
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= Timely adopt a Law on Access to Information in order to
ensure maximum disclosure of Iinformation and the
application of the law to all persons indiscriminately.

= Timely adopt a Law on Protection of Reporting Persons
(Whistleblowers) that meets international standards.

* Amend a number of articles of the current Anti-corruption
Law, including removing the possibility of imprisonment for
the complainant of a corruption-related crimes.

= Promote culture of integrity, transparency and
accountabillity across all spectrum of the society.



A RGR2EE gg 2
Thank you @m&w&m
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() +855 23 21 44 30

& info@ticambodia.org

@ www.ticambodia.org

@ Transparency International Cambodia

@ @ticambodia



